
As of 5/30/25

Zone Name Work PH # Personal/Ext City Main Trade E-Mail
1E Anderson Ruiz (631) 469-7187 Antioch TN Target - Electrical/Plumbing aruiz
1E Anthony Cannon (615) 812-3546 (615) 719-1741 Smyrna TN Plumbing, Handyman acannon
1E Blaike Allen (629) 298-8299 (931) 309-1417 Goodspring TN PM HVAC ballen
1E Brian King (931) 638-2701 Campbellsville TN Plumbing, PM HVAC, Handyman bking
1E Dan Cabral (864) 520-3910 Linden TN Plumbing, Electrical dcabral
1E Dave Ross (615) 946-0572 Nashville TN Refrigeration, HVAC dross
1E Dave Williams (615) 428-0498 (270) 935-3538 Clarksville TN Plumbing, Handyman dwilliams
1E Dwight Garner (931) 638-9088 Campbellsville TN Plumbing, Electrical dgarner
1E Jackson Carter (615) 425-9350 Pulaski TN Helper Handyman jcarter
1E John Romeo (615) 388-4134 (419) 603-6301 Clarksville TN Refrigeration, HVAC jromeo
1E Junior Garcia (615) 714-1451 (912) 631-6701 Clarksville TN Electrical, HVAC jgarcia
1E Leon Osbourne (615) 218-5210 (954) 914-3754 Nashville TN HVAC, Handyman losbourne
1E Michael Webster (615) 981-2154 (662) 528-6127 Clarksville TN Plumbing mwebster
1E Nicholas Romeo (629) 298-8298 (419) 208-5417 Clarksville TN PM HVAC nromeo
1E Owen Garner (931) 478-6282 Pulaski TN Helper Plumber, Electrical ogarner
1E Rhett Maxwell (931) 309-0105 Pulaski TN Helper Plumber, Electrical rmaxwell
1E Sam Tummons (615) 892-0103 (931) 206-3128 Clarksville TN HVAC, Handyman stummons
1E Steven Kopeski (629) 278-2332 (270) 776-3016 Franklin KY Plumbing skopeski
1E Terry Miller (615) 969-4046 (615) 480-1839 White House TN HVAC, Ref, Electrical, Food Equip tmiller
1E Wesley Floyd   (629) 250-1667 Centerville TN Electrical, Plumbing wfloyd

1W Brandon Kerrent (731) 267-5753 Jackson TN HVAC, Handyman brandonk
1W Canaan Sims (629) 279-0667 (731) 234-4420 Jackson TN Electrical, Handyman, Plumbing csims
1W Chad Cole (615) 522-8953 (662) 715-8584 Coldwater MS Plumbing ccole
1W Chad Groves (901) 562-4272 Senatobia MS Handyman cgroves
1W Eric Slatton (615) 906-1097 (901) 592-8188 Somerville TN Plumbing eslatton
1W Jonathan Stovall (629) 279-0345 (870) 623-4576 Osceola AR HVAC, Refrigeration, Electrical jstovall
1W Joseph Glover (731) 432-7084 Jackson TN Plumbing, Electrical jglover
1W Wilson Ashmore (901) 451-4881 Munford TN HVAC, Ref, Electrical, Food Equip washmore
ZFM William Bourland (615) 970-8264 302 Portland TN wbourland

1 Chassidy Gray (615) 714-3645 312 (615) 927-7203
Follow-up (NTE increases, 
Completes, etc.)

cgray

Zone Name Work PH # Personal/Ext City Main Trade E-Mail
2E Adam Branch (615) 767-4335 (423) 231-2432 Morristown TN Refrigeration, HVAC adam
2E Andrew Barber (423) 415-5419 Cosby TN Painting, Handyman abarber
2E Derek Dean (423) 362-1834 Chickamauga GA Refrigeration, HVAC ddean
2E Jerome Stubblefield (423) 621-1319 Morristown TN Plumbing, Handyman jstubblefield
2E Jesse Kirk (615) 917-1809 (931) 218-9778 Del Rio TN PM HVAC, Handyman jkirk
2E Rene Santos (615) 749-0272 Chattanooga TN Refrigeration, HVAC, Handyman rene
2E Robert Aiken (615) 961-9043 (530) 864-5298 Jonesborough TN Plumbing, Handyman raiken
2E Roger Miller (423) 312-5576 Morristown TN Handyman, Electrical, Plumbing rmiller
2E Samuel Baker (615) 879-3541 (865) 283-0047 Newport TN HVAC, Electrical, Handyman sbaker
2E Todd Ellis (865) 604-6223 Newport TN Plumbing, Handyman tellis

2W Ayman Abdulshaheed (615) 747-0337 Nashville TN Refrigeration, HVAC aabdulshaheed
2W Dustin Cheek (615) 796-3333 Woodbury TN Plumbing, Handyman dcheek
2W Marquis Wheeler (615) 788-1045 (615) 260-5641 Smyrna TN HVAC, Refrigeration mwheeler
2W Mike Miller (615) 630-8975 Lebanon TN Refrigeration, HVAC mmiller
2W Ryan Massey (931) 200-0129 Crossville TN Plumbing, Handyman rmassey
2W Shane Poe (559) 999-9830 Cottontown TN Handyman spoe
2W Susana Marroquin (615) 806-0947 (615) 961-5479 Murfreesboro TN Painting, Handyman smarroquin
ZFM Eddie Brooks (865) 548-7200 White Pine TN eddie

2 Leandrea Barksdale (615) 708-6825 306 (931) 377-6167
Follow-up (NTE increases, 
Completes, etc.)

lbarksdale

Evo Zone 1 - Nashville and all counties West

Evo Zone 2 - East  TN (Counties East of Nashville)



As of 5/30/25

3MPP Aaron Middleton (615) 955-4816 Nashville TN Target - HVAC amiddleton
3MPP Adreane Barksdale (615) 600-2489 Gallatin TN Target - HVAC or Electrical abarksdale
3MPP Cody Williams (615) 478-4529 (615) 320-2635 Murfreesboro TN Target - Plumbing, Handyman jwilliams
3MPP Darius Summers (615) 522-1152 Nashville TN Target - Plumbing, Handyman dsummers
3MPP Deondrian Sullivan (615) 917-9298 Gallatin TN Target - HVAC or Electrical dsullivan
3MPP Emmanuel Woodard (615) 854-2032 Murfreesboro TN Target - ? ewoodard
3MPP Henry Recarte (615) 480-4843 Antioch TN Target - HVAC or Electrical hrecarte
3MPP Kaden Johns (615) 829-0827 White House TN Target - Plumbing kjohns
3MPP Kenneth Marroquin (615) 485-4037 Murfreesboro TN Target - Handyman kmarroquin
3MPP Key Dunn (615) 686-8468 Lebanon TN Target - ? kdunn
3MPP Michael Hill (615) 603-1139 Antioch TN Target - Plumbing mhill
3MPP Rovante Bowers (615) 818-4264 Nashville TN Target - HVAC or Handyman rbowers
3MPP Shaquawn Odom (615) 423-0544 Madison TN Target - HVAC or Electrical sodom
3MPP Trey Lambright (615) 561-9367 (936) 977-2175 Murfreesboro TN Target - Res HVAC or Handyman tlambright

3R Dylan Mabry (615) 922-9116 (615) 601-7574 Mount Juliet TN HVAC dmabry/ehs
ZFM Eric Whited (615) 477-1081 326 (615) 389-4633 ewhited/ehs

Zone Name Office Ext. E-Mail
Admin Eric Greschner (615) 469-5450 305 eric
Admin Daniel Stone (615) 469-0268 307 daniel
Admin Anggie Holland (615) 499-5056 301 (615) 513-9789 Dispatching - Time Management anggie

Admin Shelia Scull (615) 469-5998 308 (615) 260-2170
Follow-up - Permits, Licensures, 
etc. 

sscull

Admin Kim Campbell (615) 426-9065 315 (559) 906-6517 Accounting kcampbell
Admin Melissa Hogan (615) 946-0071 313 (615) 202-9982 Accounting mhogan
Admin Carrie Stearsman (615) 620-8198 303 (615) 337-1755 Inbound Call Management cstearsman
Admin Brian Nuckols (615) 338-8188 304 (615) 400-2178 Quotes - Plumbing/Handyman bnuckols
Admin Karl Brightman (615) 306-6463 327 (615) 723-0635 Quotes - TBD kbrightman
Admin Brandon Leftwich (615) 924-0946 311 (615) 922-0762 Parts bleftwich
Admin Brandee Fox (615) 588-8872 316 (615) 878-4060 Floater bfox
Admin Eric Vines (615) 806-4808 320 (615) 906-2929 Special Projects evines
Admin Brandon Ferguson (615) 917-5589 323 (615) 715-4937 Weekend Coverage bferguson
Admin Michael Carpenter (629) 395-9699 328 (559) 259-4921 105 Flex Runner, Sales mcarpenter

Conference Call Line (615) 983-6299 x2424 Flex Conference Room (615) 934-6998
Office (615) 649-0622

Admin

Evo Zone 3 Metro Pipe Program & Residential - Middle TN

Mobile / Area of Focus
(503) 476-6362
(270) 943-9029


